

Passed: March 5, 2012 Signed: March 6, 2012

RESOLUTION NO. 2012-02-011R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A LOCAL AGENCY AGREEMENT FOR FEDERAL PARTICIPATION WITH THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

(South Goodwin Avenue and West Green Street intersection improvement)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1.

An Agreement between the City of Urbana, Illinois, and the Illinois Department of Transportation, in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2.

The Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED by the City Council this 5th day of March, 2012.

Phyllis O. Clark, Lity Olerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 6th day of Ma

Mille funt